
Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 44 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 40 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 30 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 10 Category / Catégorie: Men Cat. 1-2-3 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 29 USCF 0093359 SCHREIBER Nicholaus Landis/Trek M1 31 AZ
2 31 USCF 0052534 MYERSON Adam Team Mountain Khakis/Smart Stop MPro 40 MA
3 40 USCF 0147952 PARRISH Jonathan Bicycle Haus Elite M1 28 AZ
4 20 USCF 0065615 FORBES Brian Jetset Racing M1 40 AZ
5 110 USCF 0113251 SALSKOV John Primal - 1St Bank M2 36 AZ
6 9 USCF 0282338 RIQUELME Victor Wonderful Pistachios Pro Cycling MPro 26 AZ
7 15 USCF 0197252 STREIT Craig Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe M1 35 AZ
8 35 USCF 0058522 HALL Cody Carlos Obriens Racing Pb Tribe M1 43 AZ
9 27 USCF 0324344 CYRUS George Landis/Trek M1 23 AZ

10 13 USCF 0255203 POLLEY Kenny Landis/Trek M3 16 AZ
11 302 USCF 0001806 ANTOL Bryan GST Racing M2 42 AZ
12 618 USCF 0366765 LUPIEN Joseph Team Winded M2 17 AZ
13 5 USCF 0306962 SKINNER Taylor Faster Performance Center M2 17 AZ
14 3 USCF 0052596 RISLEY Timothy Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M3 37 AZ
15 23 USCF 0222729 SUSCO Joe Jetset Racing M1 39 AZ
16 8 USCF 0005317 BUCHER Rick Bicycle Haus Racing M3 40 AZ
17 19 USCF 0306276 EATON Daniel Mesa Cycles Racing Team M1 19 AZ
18 25 USCF 0331074 KROHN Robert Flagstaff Cycling M3 29 AZ
19 37 USCF 0148285 HOLECKO Matthew Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe M2 38 AZ
20 10 USCF 0055670 MUHLE Steven Team Thumper M2 42 AZ
21 28 USCF 0253798 DZIEDZIC Michael Landis/Trek M2 19 AZ
22 354 USCF 0183486 SILVERMAN Jim GST Racing M2 47 AZ
23 32 USCF 0001957 ARNOLD Scott Bicycle Haus Racing M2 45 AZ
24 33 USCF 0190677 COLAVITO Kyle Bicycle Haus Elite M1 31 AZ
25 41 USCF 0295121 GREEN Jonathan Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bikes M3 30 AZ
26 4 USCF 0038573 WILSON Philip Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M3 38 AZ
27 36 USCF 0047269 KIRKWOOD Kevin Bicycle Haus Racing M1 40 AZ
28 26 USCF 0287284 KELLY Jason Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe M3 34 AZ
29 7 USCF 0060513 REID David Landis/Trek M1 47 AZ
30 14 USCF 0186418 WHITEHILL Dan Arizona Masters Racing M3 47 AZ

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM
RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 1-2-3

D

60 + 5 laps
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 30 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 26 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 19 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 7 Category / Catégorie: Men Cat. 2-3-4 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 104 USCF 0244731 SNIEGOWSKI Matt Bicycle Haus Racing M2 33 AZ
2 13 USCF 0255203 POLLEY Kenny Landis/Trek M3 16 AZ
3 110 USCF 0113251 SALSKOV John Primal - 1St Bank M2 36 AZ
4 108 USCF 0305505 SPELMAN Jake Faster Performance Center M3 19 AZ
5 106 USCF 0334360 HOMAN Jeff Bicycle Ranch M4 41 AZ
6 102 USCF 0236370 WOODBURNE Jim Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M2 44 AZ
7 41 USCF 0295121 GREEN Jonathan Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bikes M3 30 AZ
8 111 USCF 0299611 WALTERS Leroy Camelback Bike Club M3 23 WI
9 26 USCF 0287284 KELLY Jason Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe M3 34 AZ

10 405 USCF 0266308 WITHERS Joe Unattached M4 23 CA
11 408 USCF 0279994 COPE Andrew Tribe Multisport M4 39 AZ
12 39 USCF 0208705 MASURSKY Leo Aggress M3 46 AZ
13 618 USCF 0366765 LUPIEN Joseph Team Winded M2 17 AZ
14 109 USCF 0274934 TYGER Drew Lancaster Regional Cycling M3 25 AZ
15 105 USCF 0233197 SNIEGOWSKI Andrew Bicycle Haus Racing M3 31 AZ
16 25 USCF 0331074 KROHN Robert Flagstaff Cycling M3 29 AZ
17 8 USCF 0005317 BUCHER Rick Bicycle Haus Racing M3 40 AZ
18 413 USCF 0335454 LANE Chaz Two-Wheel Jones Racing M4 16 AZ
19 554 USCF 0322446 CLARK Casey University Of Arizona M4 21 AZ

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM
RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 2-3-4

D

50
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 49 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 48 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 47 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 1 Category / Catégorie: Men Cat. 4 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 558 USCF 0337242 SUOZZI Dominic Faster Performance Center M4 15 AZ
2 405 USCF 0266308 WITHERS Joe Unattached M4 23 CA
3 420 USCF 0042581 HERRINGTON Mark Summit Velo M4 40 AZ
4 409 USCF 0155571 RODRIGUEZ Nardo Focus Racing M4 37 AZ
5 418 USCF 0327112 KLEPFER Kirk San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling M4 44 AZ
6 413 USCF 0335454 LANE Chaz Two-Wheel Jones Racing M4 16 AZ
7 414 USCF 0334616 EINFRANK Aaron Bicycle Haus Racing M4 30 AZ
8 430 USCF 0333330 BROWN Jaycen Bicycle Haus Racing M4 24 AZ
9 435 USCF 0289487 BANTA Stephen NBoundZ Racing M4 41 AZ

10 615 USCF 0304118 KEATING Thomas Team Winded M4 18 AZ
11 437 USCF 0297079 SKLAR Adam Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing M4 32 AZ
12 436 USCF 0111911 BERKSHIRE Keith Faster Performance Center M4 37 AZ
13 408 USCF 0279994 COPE Andrew Tribe Multisport M4 39 AZ
14 441 USCF 0308389 ESPINO Rodolfo Team Green M4 37 AZ
15 411 USCF 0323426 BOTT Braden Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe M4 25 AZ
16 419 USCF 0349216 FESER Mark Unattached M4 37 AZ
17 443 USCF 0303271 MATOS Aaron Jobing.com Racing M4 41 AZ
18 423 USCF 0304257 CONNOLLY Sean Two-Wheel Jones Racing M4 43 AZ
19 429 USCF 0366759 DUNN Adam Focus Racing M4 32 AZ
20 425 USCF 0304380 TAIRA Colin Bicycle Haus Racing M4 27 AZ
21 415 USCF 0205668 BUTLER Philip Faster Performance Center M4 40 AZ
22 428 USCF 0334188 OROZCO Craig Summit Velo M4 40 AZ
23 416 USCF 0291276 NIEMEYER Jim Faster Performance Center M4 46 AZ
24 424 USCF 0233959 BUSH Justin Team Upland P/B Sustainable Cycling M4 26 AZ
25 617 USCF 0298798 FORD Scott Team Winded M4 17 AZ
26 426 USCF 0113638 TRAYNOR Christopher Unattached M4 41 AZ
27 614 USCF 0335416 CROSBY Austin Team Winded M4 16 AZ
28 410 USCF 0255654 KOCH Kenneth Absolute Bikes M4 47 AZ
29 438 USCF 0058573 GURLEY Steven Faster Performance Center M4 46 AZ
30 434 USCF 0333040 MITCHELL David Two-Wheel Jones Racing M4 43 AZ
31 439 USCF 0278383 JANKOVSKY Keith Bicycle Haus Racing M4 35 AZ
32 421 USCF 0328792 RISHER Nicholas Swiss American Racing M4 31 AZ
33 527 USCF 0367117 ANTONELLI  Allen Unattached M4 28 AZ
34 417 USCF 0291501 WARNER Jay Faster Performance Center M4 42 AZ
35 403 USCF 0271453 CHASZEYKA Nathan Team Fluid Cycling Club M4 33 NV
36 427 USCF 0253514 STATT Joseph Landis/Trek M4 44 AZ
37 404 USCF 0279417 GRILL Nathan Team Fluid Cycling Club M4 25 NV
38 412 USCF 0296574 SMITH Andrew Bicycle Haus Racing M4 30 AZ
39 406 USCF 0305147 MAGRAS Dave Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M4 45 AZ
40 432 USCF 0280420 PERRY Douglas Aggress M4 65 AZ
41 703 USCF 0041867 PENN Jim Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M4 52 AZ
42 442 USCF 0273932 GRAMKE Scott Bicycle Haus Racing M4 19 AZ
43 402 USCF 0307417 RICH Derek Landis/Trek M4 41 AZ
44 422 USCF 0100658 DELANEY James Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe M4 41 AZ
45 401 USCF 0305577 WALMSLEY Steven Faster Performance Center M4 33 AZ
46 431 USCF 0365774 SALONTAI-II Joe Focus Racing M4 40 AZ
47 440 USCF 0273532 KEEGAN James Ybc Racing M4 50 AZ

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM
RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 4

D

35
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 37 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 33 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 26 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 7 Category / Catégorie: Men Cat. 5 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 516 USCF 0352412 FRINK Clifford Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bikes M5 42 AZ
2 601 USCF 0359920 EDDIS-FINBOW Lance Fly Racing M5 16 AZ
3 525 USCF 0213645 WILHELM Brad Bicycle Ranch/Hammer Nutrition M5 38 AZ
4 531 1 day license WAYNE Ryan Unattached M5 32 AZ
5 610 USCF 0330752 STONE Clayton Fly Racing M5 15 AZ
6 512 USCF 0329294 CLARKE Walter Bicycle Haus Racing M5 49 AZ
7 513 1 day license FINMAN Derek Unattached M5 39 AZ
8 522 USCF 0368996 BLOCK Ryan Unattached M5 37 AZ
9 506 USCF 0360659 KORKAMES Joseph Unattached M5 25 AZ

10 504 USCF 0296085 NICHOLLS David Unattached M5 45 AZ
11 509 USCF 0364821 KERTH Aaron Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bikes M5 34 AZ
12 604 USCF 0367035 MAGRAS Chris Unattached M5 16 AZ
13 524 1 day license BROWNING Aaron Unattached M5 34 AZ
14 518 USCF 0365144 DEMERS Robert Swiss American Racing M5 58 AZ
15 503 1 day license TRYONAS James Unattached M5 40 AZ
16 507 USCF 0343646 GOFFRI Shalom Bicycle Haus Racing M5 35 AZ
17 502 USCF 0270197 REES Brian Carlos O'Brien's p/b Tribe M5 55 AZ
18 526 USCF 0303419 GARCIA Ramon Team Green Choice/Team Rpm/Airpark Bikes M5 47 AZ
19 523 USCF 0369238 BRUMM Jason Strada Racing Club M5 42 AZ
20 515 1 day license HERMAN Wes Unattached M5 29 AZ
21 534 USCF 0367667 SHIMEK Todd Curbside Cyclery Racing Team M5 47 AZ
22 530 1 day license CHRISTENSEN Sloan Unattached M5 40 AZ
23 620 USCF 0367283 GRIFFITHS Royce Two-Wheel Jones Racing M5 18 AZ
24 619 USCF 0376941 GRIFFITHS Lance Unattached M5 16 AZ
25 608 USCF 0365098 KEZIRIAN Zachary Strada Racing Club M5 18 AZ
26 508 1 day license MOLYNEUX David Unattached M5 20 AZ

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM
RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 5

D

30
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 56 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 54 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 43 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 11 Category / Catégorie: Men Cat. 4-5 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 558 USCF 0337242 SUOZZI Dominic Faster Performance Center M4 15 AZ
2 408 USCF 0279994 COPE Andrew Tribe Multisport M4 39 AZ
3 409 USCF 0155571 RODRIGUEZ Nardo Focus Racing M4 37 AZ
4 404 USCF 0279417 GRILL Nathan Team Fluid Cycling Club M4 25 NV
5 414 USCF 0334616 EINFRANK Aaron Bicycle Haus Racing M4 30 AZ
6 428 USCF 0334188 OROZCO Craig Summit Velo M4 40 AZ
7 420 USCF 0042581 HERRINGTON Mark Summit Velo M4 40 AZ
8 617 USCF 0298798 FORD Scott Team Winded M4 17 AZ
9 554 USCF 0322446 CLARK Casey University Of Arizona M4 21 AZ

10 516 USCF 0352412 FRINK Clifford Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bikes M5 42 AZ
11 441 USCF 0308389 ESPINO Rodolfo Team Green M4 37 AZ
12 525 USCF 0213645 WILHELM Brad Bicycle Ranch/Hammer Nutrition M5 38 AZ
13 424 USCF 0233959 BUSH Justin Team Upland P/B Sustainable Cycling M4 26 AZ
14 435 USCF 0289487 BANTA Stephen NBoundZ Racing M4 41 AZ
15 609 USCF 0287472 THORPE Nick Strada Racing Club M4 18 AZ
16 430 USCF 0333330 BROWN Jaycen Bicycle Haus Racing M4 24 AZ
17 412 USCF 0296574 SMITH Andrew Bicycle Haus Racing M4 30 AZ
18 415 USCF 0205668 BUTLER Philip Faster Performance Center M4 40 AZ
19 426 USCF 0113638 TRAYNOR Christopher Unattached M4 41 AZ
20 555 USCF 0367492 LORD Aaron Unattached M5 32 AZ
21 614 USCF 0335416 CROSBY Austin Team Winded M4 16 AZ
22 613 USCF 0368545 REYES Ruben Yuma Bicycle Club Racing M5 16 AZ
23 439 USCF 0278383 JANKOVSKY Keith Bicycle Haus Racing M4 35 AZ
24 703 USCF 0041867 PENN Jim Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M4 52 AZ
25 527 USCF 0367117 ANTONELLI  Allen Unattached M4 28 AZ
26 503 1 day license TRYONAS James Unattached M5 40 AZ
27 616 USCF 0300281 HENLEY Don Strada Racing Club M5 17 AZ
28 504 USCF 0296085 NICHOLLS David Unattached M5 45 AZ
29 506 USCF 0360659 KORKAMES Joseph Unattached M5 25 AZ
30 556 USCF 0218894 LaRA Kevin Landis/Trek M4 42 AZ
31 422 USCF 0100658 DELANEY James Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe M4 41 AZ
32 551 USCF 0291461 COGHLAN Nathaniel Bicycle Haus Racing M4 28 AZ
33 411 USCF 0323426 BOTT Braden Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe M4 25 AZ
34 427 USCF 0253514 STATT Joseph Landis/Trek M4 44 AZ
35 403 USCF 0271453 CHASZEYKA Nathan Team Fluid Cycling Club M4 33 NV
36 425 USCF 0304380 TAIRA Colin Bicycle Haus Racing M4 27 AZ
37 552 USCF 0336502 BROWNING James Faster Performance Center M4 58 AZ
38 653 USCF 0350110 KENT Kyle Strada Racing Club M4 14 AZ
39 615 USCF 0304118 KEATING Thomas Team Winded M4 18 AZ
40 508 1 day license MOLYNEUX David Unattached M5 20 AZ
41 619 USCF 0376941 GRIFFITHS Lance Unattached M5 16 AZ
42 523 USCF 0369238 BRUMM Jason Strada Racing Club M5 42 AZ
43 611 USCF 0343522 AGUIRRE Miguel Yuma Bicycle Club Racing M5 15 AZ

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM
RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 4-5

D

35
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 6 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 6 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 6 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Junior Boys 10-14 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 654 USCF 0275694 MCNULTY Brandon Fly Racing M5 14 AZ
2 653 USCF 0350110 KENT Kyle Strada Racing Club M4 14 AZ
3 652 USCF 0271015 POLLEY David Landis/Trek M4 13 AZ
4 656 1 day license  RAWLINSON Brian Unattached M5 12 AZ
5 651 USCF 0353942 KRAMER Levi Faster Performance Center M5 14 AZ
6 655 USCF 0286193 HEMMERLIN Michael Strada Racing Club M5 12 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 3 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 3 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 3 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Junior Girls 10-14 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 681 USCF 0356742 NICHOLLS Olivia Bicycle Ranch F4 13 AZ
2 682 USCF 0333990 EATON Morgan Two-Wheel Jones Racing F4 12 AZ
3 683 USCF 0366958 HEMMERLIN Nicole Strada Racing Club F4 10 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 21 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 21 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 21 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Junior Boys 15-18 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 5 USCF 0306962 SKINNER Taylor Faster Performance Center M2 17 AZ
2 618 USCF 0366765 LUPIEN Joseph Team Winded M2 17 AZ
3 609 USCF 0287472 THORPE Nick Strada Racing Club M4 18 AZ
4 610 USCF 0330752 STONE Clayton Fly Racing M5 15 AZ
5 614 USCF 0335416 CROSBY Austin Team Winded M4 16 AZ
6 616 USCF 0300281 HENLEY Don Strada Racing Club M5 17 AZ
7 612 USCF 0291211 ARELLANO Juan Yuma Bicycle Club Racing M4 17 AZ
8 613 USCF 0368545 REYES Ruben Yuma Bicycle Club Racing M5 16 AZ
9 619 USCF 0376941 GRIFFITHS Lance Unattached M5 16 AZ

10 615 USCF 0304118 KEATING Thomas Team Winded M4 18 AZ
11 601 USCF 0359920 EDDIS-FINBOW Lance Fly Racing M5 16 AZ
12 608 USCF 0365098 KEZIRIAN Zachary Strada Racing Club M5 18 AZ
13 621 USCF 0365992 SWANG Austin Two-Wheel Jones Racing M5 15 AZ
14 604 USCF 0367035 MAGRAS Chris Unattached M5 16 AZ
15 606 USCF 0349594 LEVEY Sammy Strada Racing Club M5 17 AZ
16 605 USCF 0366990 ANDERSON Kenny Fly Racing M5 16 AZ
17 602 USCF 0365308 RITTER Remington Strada Racing Club M5 17 AZ
18 603 USCF 0366593 RUTH Dale McDowell Cycling M5 15 AZ
19 611 USCF 0343522 AGUIRRE Miguel Yuma Bicycle Club Racing M5 15 AZ
20 620 USCF 0367283 GRIFFITHS Royce Two-Wheel Jones Racing M5 18 AZ
21 607 USCF 0365792 SABBAGH Habib Strada Racing Club M5 15 AZ

RESULTS FOR JUNIOR BOYS 15-18

D

25

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM
RESULTS FOR JUNIOR BOYS 10-14

D

25

RESULTS FOR JUNIOR GIRLS 10-14

D

25
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 1 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 1 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 1 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Junior Girls 15-18 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 641 USCF 0294160 COCUZZA Madison Strada Racing Club F4 17 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 16 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 16 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 14 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 2 Category / Catégorie: Women Cat. 1-2-3 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 160 USCF 0270889 SUGG Jill Jobing.com Women's Racing F2 46 AZ
2 158 USCF 0272258 FORBES Sabrina Two-Wheel Jones Racing F1 28 AZ
3 152 USCF 0287336 KOCH Natalie Landis/Trek F2 27 AZ
4 153 USCF 0196731 COLAVITO Melanie Landis/Trek F1 27 AZ
5 156 USCF 0264011 PHILLIPS Christine Strada Racing Club F2 45 AZ
6 163 USCF 0366797 LAROCHE Caitlin Unattached F3 23 AZ
7 159 USCF 0157545 FRENCH Megan Jobing.com Women's Racing F2 40 AZ
8 162 USCF 0238539 KING Michelle Colavita / Outback Steakhouse Las Vegas F2 41 AZ
9 151 USCF 0263876 JENKINS Judy Landis/Trek F2 32 AZ

10 154 USCF 0304000 CONNOLLY Kathleen Two-Wheel Jones Racing F2 42 AZ
11 161 USCF 0289865 TRUITT Kimberly Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing F2 25 AZ
12 157 USCF 0306279 EATON Kathy Two-Wheel Jones Racing F3 45 AZ
13 165 USCF 0307416 GONZALES Kapri Landis/Trek F2 21 AZ
14 164 USCF 0226643 ADKINS Sue Curbside Cyclery Racing Team F3 40 AZ
15 155 USCF 0141474 FARAGO Katherine Global Bike Racing/Specialized F3 57 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 12 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 12 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 12 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Women Cat. 4 Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 179 USCF 0364962 GARBARINO Simona Two-Wheel Jones Racing F4 44 AZ
2 176 USCF 0366792 CHERNOFF Betsy Landis/Trek F4 31 AZ
3 180 USCF 0367649 JONES Aubrie Unattached F4 20 AZ
4 177 USCF 0322314 KELLY Karen J Strada Racing Club F4 58 AZ
5 173 USCF 0301382 CHASZEYKA Melinda Team Fluid Cycling Club F4 36 NV
6 178 USCF 0335638 HALVORSON Amber Two-Wheel Jones Racing F4 36 AZ
7 171 USCF 0354858 LAND LeeAnn Strada Racing Club F4 56 AZ
8 172 USCF 0366076 RUTH Michelle McDowell Cycling F4 53 AZ
9 174 USCF 0255029 JONES-MELLANO Amber Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com F4 43 AZ

10 175 1 day license MURRAY Cheri Unattached F4 56 AZ
11 182 1 day license SUAREZ Tisha Team Winded F4   
12 181 USCF 0367033 SCHMIDT Sara Unattached F4 19 AZ

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM
RESULTS FOR JUNIOR GIRLS 15-18

D

25

RESULTS FOR WOMEN CAT. 1-2-3

D

35 + 5 laps

RESULTS FOR WOMEN CAT. 4

D

35 + 5 laps
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 20 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 19 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 19 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 1 Category / Catégorie: Masters 35+ Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 20 USCF 0065615 FORBES Brian Jetset Racing M1 40 AZ
2 10 USCF 0055670 MUHLE Steven Team Thumper M2 42 AZ
3 2 USCF 0054748 KRAMER James Faster Performance Center M1 44 AZ
4 24 USCF 0305379 AXELROD Brian Faster Performance Center M3 40 AZ
5 302 USCF 0001806 ANTOL Bryan GST Racing M2 42 AZ
6 307 USCF 0023025 MAYAVSKI William Omnium Racing M2 40 WI
7 301 USCF 0220722 JULIEN David Carlos O'Briens Racing p/b Tribe M3 43 AZ
8 11 USCF 0195833 FUSSELMAN Chris Bicycle Haus Racing M2 40 AZ
9 525 USCF 0213645 WILHELM Brad Bicycle Ranch/Hammer Nutrition M5 38 AZ

10 304 USCF 0047706 TERRELL Doug GST Racing M3 44 AZ
11 12 USCF 0027558 PECK Clayton NBoundZ Racing M2 43 AZ
12 4 USCF 0038573 WILSON Philip Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M3 38 AZ
13 3 USCF 0052596 RISLEY Timothy Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M3 37 AZ
14 305 USCF 0273891 TANKERSLEY Todd Faster Performance Center M4 41 AZ
15 503 1 day license TRYONAS James Unattached M5 40 AZ
16 306 USCF 0224416 DONALDSON Caleb Omnium Racing M3 35 MN
17 426 USCF 0113638 TRAYNOR Christopher Unattached M4 41 AZ
18 303 USCF 0053600 GONZALEZ Luis Arizona Masters Racing M4 44 AZ
19 6 USCF 0107476 STEPHENSON Sean Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M3 42 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 18 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 16 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 13 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 3 Category / Catégorie: Masters 45+ Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 709 USCF 0257201 BRODHAGEN Keith Faster Performance Center M2 53 AZ
2 354 USCF 0183486 SILVERMAN Jim GST Racing M2 47 AZ
3 30 USCF 0059550 LEMKE Brian Landis/Trek M1 50 AZ
4 32 USCF 0001957 ARNOLD Scott Bicycle Haus Racing M2 45 AZ
5 438 USCF 0058573 GURLEY Steven Faster Performance Center M4 46 AZ
6 355 USCF 0090606 FREED Lewis Faster Performance Center M3 48 AZ
7 356 USCF 0166357 HAMILTON Craig Faster Performance Center M3 45 AZ
8 7 USCF 0060513 REID David Landis/Trek M1 47 AZ
9 14 USCF 0186418 WHITEHILL Dan Arizona Masters Racing M3 47 AZ

10 410 USCF 0255654 KOCH Kenneth Absolute Bikes M4 47 AZ
11 357 USCF 0129284 OPRIS Jerry Faster Performance Center M1 48 AZ
12 353 USCF 0247766 HOLBROOK Jim Faster Performance Center M3 45 AZ
13 416 USCF 0291276 NIEMEYER Jim Faster Performance Center M4 46 AZ

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM
RESULTS FOR MASTERS 35+

D

40

RESULTS FOR MASTERS 45+

D

40
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Results/Resultats

Registered / Engagés: 24 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 21 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 18 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 3 Category / Catégorie: Masters 50+ Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 709 USCF 0257201 BRODHAGEN Keith Faster Performance Center M2 53 AZ
2 712 USCF 0028412 PONGRATZ Bob Team Green M2 0 0
3 706 USCF 0125651 BIXBY David Green Choice Solar/Team RPM/Airpark bikes M3 58 AZ
4 704 USCF 0200910 KROEMER Kurt Faster Performance Center M3 51 AZ
5 705 USCF 0197647 SPACE Lionel Focus Racing M4 58 AZ
6 714 USCF 0080186 KURTZ Corky Team Pay'N'Take M2 52 AZ
7 716 USCF 0205141 STRUTTMANN Joe San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling M4 53 AZ
8 715 USCF 0220680 ELWELL Steven Life Time Fitness Cycle Club M4 51 AZ
9 711 USCF 0251657 BIEVER Jeff Strada Racing Club M4 51 AZ

10 103 USCF 0183203 BARRETT Greg Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M3 58 AZ
11 702 USCF 0072832 GITTINGS Derek Honeywell Cycling M3 57 AZ
12 708 USCF 0271595 SWAIN David Team Broadway Bicycles M4 56 AZ
13 552 USCF 0336502 BROWNING James Faster Performance Center M4 58 AZ
14 156 USCF 0264011 PHILLIPS Christine Strada Racing Club F2 45 AZ
15 701 USCF 0036610 VERGNE Louis Arizona Masters Racing M3 52 AZ
16 501 USCF 0361693 BOBKO-HILLENAAR StepheStrada Racing Club M5 56 AZ
17 710 USCF 0220081 WETMORE Steve Team Broadway Bicycles M4 59 AZ
18 533 USCF 0366890 WELLS Clay Faster Performance Center M5 58 AZ

Registered / Engagés: 8 Organizer / Organisateur: FlemingWealthStrategies.com
Starting / Partants: 7 Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ Class(e):

Ranked / Classés: 7 Date / Date: 04/01/2012 Distance (Mi):
DNF / Abandons: 0 Category / Catégorie: Masters 60+ Duration (min):

Rank Num License Last / First Name Club / Team Cat. Age State Time Gap
Rang Dos Licence Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe Cat. Age Région Temps Ecart

1 754 USCF 0365910 JACKSON Bob Focus Racing M5 61 AZ
2 757 USCF 0046730 SAX Donald Unattached M2 62 CO
3 751 USCF 0305794 TOMPKINS Robert Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M3 62 AZ
4 755 USCF 0272136 ELLWANGER Richard Aggress M4 68 AZ
5 752 USCF 0180527 HARRIS Glenn Summit Velo M4 63 AZ
6 756 1 day license LUNNEY John Unattached M5 62 AZ
7 753 1 day license MOORE Thomas Unattached M5 60 AZ

RESULTS FOR MASTERS 60+

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM
RESULTS FOR MASTERS 50+

D

D

40

40

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com) Page 9


